

Date:

Loan Number: ____

In accordance with this Declaration of Default and Request to Prepare Notice of Default and Agreement to Indemnify Entra Default Solutions, LLC ("**Agreement**"), ______("**Client**") represents that the following information is accurate to the best of Client's knowledge and belief, and that should Entra Default Solutions be subject to a "Claim" as that term is defined below, that Client will indemnify Entra, as specified.

No Agency Express of Implied: It is acknowledged that in all instances, when providing services to Client pursuant to the referral of the following matter, that Entra Default Solutions is acting in the capacity of a foreclosure Trustee to proceed with a non-judicial foreclosure proceeding in the State of California in accordance with Civil Code Section 2924 et.seq. In the absence of a written agreement to the contrary signed by an authorized representative of Entra Default Solutions, Entra Default Solutions will not act and does not consent to act as the agent for Client (or Client's lender beneficiaries if applicable).

Authority: By submitting this Declaration and Agreement, Client represents that it is the beneficiary under the loan and is authorized to initiate this action or that it is the authorized agent of the beneficiary under the loan and is authorized to proceed for the specified beneficiary. Furthermore, Client represents that Client has the authority to provide all of the information to Entra Default Solutions that is contained in this Declaration of Default, and that Client is authorized to enter into this Agreement on Client's behalf, and if Client is not the beneficiary under the loan, on both Client's behalf and on behalf of the beneficiary.

Note for the amount of da	ated			
Deed of trust, Instr # / Book	Page	_ Official Records of		County.
Assignment(s) / Deed of Trust				
Other (Modifications, UCC Financing Sta	atements)			
Please prepare a Substitution of Trustee	e naming Entra Defa	ault Services, LLC		
Unpaid principal balance:				
Payment amount N	Nonthly 🗌 Quarte	rly 🗌 Semi-annually 🗌 A	Annually	
Date interest is paid to i	nterest rate			
Number of LATE CHARGES DUE	LATE CHARGE	AMOUNTS	AFTER	_DAYS
TOTAL AMOUNT TO REINSTATE / REDE	EM AS OF	\$		
The undersigned declares that a breach been made of:	of, and default in,	the obligation has occurre	d in that payment	has not
PAYMENTS: The installment of principa	al and/or interest that	t became due a	and all subsequent	installments
LATE CHARGES				
NOTE HAS MATURED: The entire unp and payable on	• •	ce, plus accrued and subseq	uent interest that b	ecame
☐ FIRE INSURANCE: Failure to provide €	vidence of satisfact	tory fire insurance coverage.		
SENIOR LIEN: Delinquent payment due	e on a prior Deed of	Trust.		
TAXES: Delinquent property taxes				
OTHER:				
OTHER:				

ADVANCES: We will notify you of any additional advances as they are made. To date, advances are:

Date	Amount	То	For

Other: SB 900: Client will be required to sign a Declaration evidencing compliance with the pre-foreclosure requirements mandated by California Homeowner's Bill of Rights, SB 900/AB 278 ("HOBR"), and in the event that Client proceeds beyond the recordation of Notice of Default, Client will be required to continue to comply with all of the requirements of the HOBR, through the date of completion of any non-judicial foreclosure sale of the subject property. Client represents to Entra Default Solutions that it has complied with all pre-foreclosure obligations required by HOBR before requesting that Entra Default Solutions proceed with non-judicial foreclosure (or, that if Client has represented to Entra Default Solutions that it is not required to comply with the HOBR because the subject loan is exempt, that this is in fact true and accurate).

Client further represents to Entra Default Solutions that it is the current beneficiary under the deed of trust that is being foreclosed, or that it is the authorized agent of the current beneficiary, and that the information concerning the default on the loan that is subject to foreclosure contained in this Declaration of Default is accurate to the best of Client's information and belief. Client further represents that if any of the foregoing is determined not to be true during the non-judicial foreclosure process that it will immediately notify Entra Default Solutions so that any non-judicial foreclosure proceedings can be suspended or rescinded in accordance with any applicable requirements of the HOBR.

Should any of the information or representations made to or provided to Entra Default Solutions in this Agreement be inaccurate, or are claimed to be inaccurate, and as a result, a lawsuit or monetary or equitable claim or demand of any kind is asserted against or brought against Entra Default Solutions or its employees or agents, or a judgment, fine or forfeiture is entered or assessed against Entra Default Solutions, Client shall be responsible to defend Entra Default Solutions and its employees and agents, and hold them harmless against such claim, demand or lawsuit and to indemnify Entra Default Solutions and its employees and agents from any liability, losses or obligations, whatsoever, upon request ("Request") by Entra Default Solutions. Any reasonable costs or expenses incurred Entra Default Solutions to respond to the claim or demand or lawsuit after a Request is made, including any cost or expenses to monitor compliance, shall be paid by Client to Entra Default Solutions.

If Client does not comply with its obligations after a Request is made by Entra Default Solutions, Client shall continue to be obligated to do indemnify and hold Entra Default Solutions or its employees and agents harmless, but Entra Default Solutions may take any actions reasonably deemed necessary to protect its interests and Client will also be responsible to repay any fees and costs incurred by Entra Default Solutions for having to defend and respond to any claim or demand or lawsuit or to remove or satisfy any liability or obligation If Entra Default Solutions is required to initiate an action against Client because of Client's failure to comply with its obligations to indemnify and hold harmless, the jurisdiction and venue for such action shall be the State of California, County of Contra Costa.

Current owner name(s):

The purported street address of the property is:
The owner mailing address is:
Subject property is: Residential Commercial Property Unimproved Other
The subject property loan is secured as: 1st position 2nd position Other
Borrower(s) Social Security Numbers:
Additional information:

We shall notify you immediately of any bankruptcy. The undersigned declares that there are no judicial actions pending against the owners(s) of the property by this beneficiary and further represents that all contractual and statutory notices have been given as required. Additionally, we hereby promise and agree to pay the trustee's fee in the amount permitted by law, together with all costs and expenses incidental to these proceedings. It is agreed and understood that Entra Default Solutions, LLC may not proceed with the sale and/or deliver the Trustee's Deed until all fees and costs have been paid. If this order is cancelled prior to the Notice of Default recording we agree to pay a cancellation fee of \$100.00.

Present Beneficiary:		
Address:		
Phone:	_ E-mail:	_
Signed by:		
Title Officer:		_